

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3968/2013

PARAMJIT @ PAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this matter, on behalf of the sole respondent - State, the learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh had accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but till date, no steps seems to have been taken by him.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	