

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3506/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 18/03/2013 in CRLM No. 3724/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALJEET Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With application for bail and office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3968 of 2013
[PARAMJIT @ PARMA V. STATE OF HARYANA]
(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.
In SLP 3506 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In SLP 3968 Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| We are not inclined to grant bail to the petitioners considering the
| seriousness of the offence for which they have been charged. However, in case
| the trial is not completed within a period of one year from today it will be
| open for the petitioners to renew their prayer for bail before the trial court. |

| The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [INDU POKHRIYAL]
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |